10:00

10:15

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15

12:45

13:00

THE SOCIETY OF MOTOR MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS LIMITED

tel: +44 (0)20 7235 7000 fax: +44 (0)20 72357112 textphone: +44 (0)20 7235 8278
Forbes House, Halkin Street, London, SWi1X 7DS

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

Low Carbon Vehicles and the Future of the Internal Combustion Engine

Friday 5" December 2008 10:00 AM Forbes House

Introduction

An overview of technology needs and developments for

low carbon light duty engines

Title TBA

Development Needs for Heavy Duty Diesel Engines

Interactions between biofuels and lubricants and effects

on engine oil durability

Now, Never or Necessity? Challenges of the H, IC Engine

Closing remarks

Lunch

Low Carbon &
Fuel Cell
Technology

Knowledge Trarsier Natwork

Materials

Knowledge Trarsier Natwork

N Barter, Chairman
Foresight Vehicle

Jason King, Chief Engineer,
Ricardo UK Ltd

Mike Richardson, Jaguar
Land Rover
Steve Faulkner, Caterpillar

lan Bown, Lubrizol Limited

Stephen Pegrum,
Principal Design Engineer,
ROUSH Technologies Ltd

N Barter, Chairman
Foresight Vehicle

Intelligent
Transport

Systems

Knowledpe Transfer Natwork



