

## THE SOCIETY OF MOTOR MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS LIMITED

tel: +44 (0)20 7235 7000 fax: +44 (0)20 7235 7112 textphone: +44 (0)20 7235 8278 Forbes House, Halkin Street, London, SW1X 7DS

## **PROVISIONAL AGENDA**

## Low Carbon Vehicles and the Future of the Internal Combustion Engine

## Friday 5<sup>th</sup> December 2008 10:00 AM Forbes House

10:00	Introduction	N Barter, Chairman Foresight Vehicle
10:15	An overview of technology needs and developments for low carbon light duty engines	Jason King, Chief Engineer, Ricardo UK Ltd
10:45	Title TBA	Mike Richardson, Jaguar Land Rover
11:15	<b>Development Needs for Heavy Duty Diesel Engines</b>	Steve Faulkner, Caterpillar
11:45	Interactions between biofuels and lubricants and effects on engine oil durability	lan Bown, Lubrizol Limited
12:15	Now, Never or Necessity? Challenges of the H <sub>2</sub> IC Engine	Stephen Pegrum, Principal Design Engineer, ROUSH Technologies Ltd
12:45	Closing remarks	N Barter, Chairman Foresight Vehicle
13:00	Lunch	







